North Hays ESD 1 – Election Event Save the Date

The Board of Directors of North Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1 (North Hays ESD 1) invites you to our Resident Awareness and Educational Event to discuss the *ad valorem* tax rate cap proposition election on the May 6, 2023 ballot.

This event will feature exhibits showing the plans and goals for the District, and the Commissioners, District administration, and our consultants will be present to answer your questions. To prepare yourself for the event, be sure to review posted information regarding the election: https://tsds.link/373Yh0

March 18, 2023

10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. North Hays County ESD 1 Station 1 111 EMS Drive, Dripping Springs, TX 78620

This event is free to attend and open to the public, and residents can arrive at any time during the event window. There will be refreshments and residents can view the ambulances in the bays.

We look forward to hosting our neighbors and friends at these events!